

Request for Quotation

SH-P FO DEFK8058

PAGE....

JOHN ABBOTT
304-558-2544

Oval Construction
POBER 401
Orunleston Wasza

DATEPRIN	TEO	TER	MS OF SAI		SHIP	VIA		FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/27/		<u> </u>							
BID OPENING DATE	: 42000000000000000000000000000000000000	10/04/	EXX.000.000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OP	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		******************************				************	21000000		
[REQUE	ST FOR QU	INTATION	J		
						· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		
	THE PU	RCHASI	NG DI	VISIO	N IS SOLI	CITING	ΒI	DS FOR THE	
	WEST V	IRGINI	A ARM	Y NAT	IONAL GUA	RD, CHP	F	ACILITY,	
	REDHOU	ISE, WV	, TO	PROVI	DE ALL LA	BOR, MA	\TE	RIALS, AND	. [
	4	IENT NE	CESSA	RY TO	INSTALL	A 100'X	(10	O' CONCRETE	
•	PAD.								
	MANDAT	אט אפט.	_CTTE	ם פר ב	BID: 9/20	/2007+	7.	20 DM	
	RANDA	OK! DN	3116	1 1		FACILIT	1	20 FB	Parties of the Control of the Contro
}						ARMY NA	1	DRIVE	
}						HOUSE,			
	l		AEL B	ECKNE	R AT (304) 561-6	33	3 TO CONFIRM	
	ATTEND	ANCE.			•				
	ATTACH	MENTC.	1 6	BECTE	ICATIONS				
	AIIACH	HENISI	3		ICATIONS SING AFFI	DAVIT			
			E • •	DICH	SING MELI	DAVII			
			j	Ì					
	i								
	ļ		ł	1					
									<u> </u>
0001		_ [LS	ľ	968-62				\$ 159 00000
	DADVIN	l G LDT	CONCT	DUCTI	าม		<u> </u>		7 159,000.00
	PAKKIN	& LUI	เกม อาโ	40C11	N				
			ļ	Ì					1
	EXHIBI	T 5	-						
			l						
								BE PERFORMED	
								TO PROCEED	
		EIVED.						, THE FULLY	
	EXECUI	ED PUR	LHASE	OKNE	S MILL RE	CONSID	ERE	ED NOTICE TO	
]						
								<u>.</u> :	
dighter IDE				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		VOITK		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FEI	N.				T	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK8058

SEE SPECIFICATIONS

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES **JOBSITE**

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATEPRIN	TED TER	RMS:OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
08/27/					
BID OPENING DATE:	10/04/	t transportation and transportation of the contraction of the contract	BID O	PENING TIME DI	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	TUDP CAT IT	EM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PROCEED.				
	RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO TH SUPPLIED ARE	THE DIRECTOR CEL THIS CONTRAC E VENDOR IF THE OF AN INFERIOR CIFICATIONS OF T	T IMMEDIATED MATERIALS OF QUALITY OR I	LY UPON WRITTEN R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
	THE HIGHER O RATES AS EST TO WEST VIRG	THE CONTRACTOR C F THE U.S. DEPAR ABLISHED FOR PUT INIA CODE 21-5A, PPLY TO THIS PRO	RTMENT OF LAI NAM COUNTY, ET, SEQ. (F	BOR MINIMUM WAGE PURSUANT	
	INTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY AM	ANY REFERENCES PAYMENTS DUE (E STATE LAW) CONTA ERICAN INSTITUTE O THIS CONTRACT	EXCEPT FOR AN VINED IN THIS FOR ARCHITEC	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
		PENSATION: VENC E FROM WORKERS'			
	ALL OF THE I OF THIS CONT	TEMS CHECKED BEL	OW WILL BE A	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF COMMERCIA ISSUANCE OF THE BID DOCU	CE: SUCCESSFUL L GENERAL LIABIL CONTRACT. UNLES MENTS, THE MINIM UIRED IS \$250,00	.ITY INSURANC SS OTHERWISE IUM AMOUNT OF	CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	
	FURNISH PROO	S RISK INSURANCE F OF BUILDERS RI UAL TO 100% OF T	SK - ALL RIS	SK INSURANCE IN F THE CONTRACT.	
IGNATURE		OLD REVENUE OIDE	TELEPHONE	DATE	
ITLE	F	IN .		1.555555	



DATEPRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINLIMBER

GH-P

T O

DEFK8058

3

FREIGHTTERMS

**ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

08/27/							<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE:		10/04/	2007	oigos concessori	//////////////////////////////////////	BID	OPI	ENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMQUNT
	1										
ļ	1			l			1				
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TO:	TAL AM	DUNT C)F	
	THE BI	D PAYA	BLE TO) THE	STATE OF	WEST V	IR	GINIA,	SHALL	. BE	
					D AS A BI						
					ISH A PER						
					OF THE A						
					IN THE FO						
					CREDIT, C						·
					AUTHORIZ						
					. A LETT						
					CE AND LA						
					OJECTS UN						
					NOT ACCE						
1	1	, עומטמ	PERF	MARK	CE BOND,	UK LABU	K /	AND MA	IEKTAE	•	·
	BOND.		1								
					. =::-	A. WE.B	١.,				
					A TWO (
	1				YSTEM WIL	LBEA	RE	QUIREM	ENT OF	•	
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL VE	NDOR.							
							}				
	REV. 1	1/00		1			Ì				
				[
				1							
	EXHIBI	T 7	1				1				
			ŀ								
	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINUM),	GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BL:	IC WOR	KS		
	PROJEC	TS	}	}							
	[į							
	IN ACC	ORDANC	E WITH	I WES	T VIRGINI	A CODE	5-3	19-1 E	т.,		
					OR CONSTR					IN.	
					PROVEMENT					,	
					E COST IS					ו מו	
	TH THE	LVCE	DE CTE	:EI V:	NLY, WHER	E THE C	กรา	T OF S	TEEL 1	ıs'	
					HERE MORE						
					HERE HORE E STATE W						
	CLACE	AKE KE	CC: Dr Moture		E STATE W TS PRODUC	ED IN T		INSTE	TATO N		
	GLASS,	וכ אט	CEL P	נטטטכן	เจ แนกกฤ	CD TH I	n C	ONTIE	⊔ SIAI	63	
	1			SEEREV	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	, VOLTIC	ONS			
SIGNATURE		<u></u>			<u>aranan menerangan pengahan di beberapan di </u>	TELEPHONE		an consessor de la consessor d		DATE	
			m.i								
TITLE		FE	II.A					ADD	RESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
											



DEFK8058

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATEPRIN	IED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F0.8	FREIGHTTERMS
08/27/						
BID OPENING DATE:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			BID OP	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	FOR USE AT TOMESTIC ALUTHE PRODUCT POUNDS OF ST FOREIGN MADE ACCEPTED ONL TO BE UNREAS 20% OR MORE	THE SITE OF IMINUM, GLA IS LESS THE THE USE ALUMINUM, Y IF THE CONABLE. SHIGHER THA	PUBLIC WORK SS OR STEEL, AN \$50,000 O ED IN PUBLIC GLASS OR ST OST OF DOMES UCH COST IS	S SHAL UNLES R LESS WORKS EEL PR TIC PR UNREAS	ODUCTS MAY B ODUCTS IS FO ONABLE IF IT OR FOREIGN MA	EE BUND IS
	LABOR SURPLU DEPARTMENT O ONLY IF DOME PRICE THAN T	S AREA", A F LABOR, F STIC PRODU HE FOREIGN	S DEFINED BY OREIGN PRODU CTS ARE 30% MADE PRODUC	THE U CTS MA OR MOR TS.		D D
	PROVISIONS, DETERMINES TALUMINUM, GL THAN THE LOW OFFICE MAY F REDUCTION IN ALL VENDORS	THE SPENDI HAT THERE ASS OR STE EST BID DO EQUEST, IN THE LOWES MUST INDIC	NG OFFICER O EXISTS A BID EL THAT IS R MESTIC PRODU WRITING, A	F THE FOR L EASONA CTS, T REEVAL CH DOM BID I	BLE AND LOWE HE SPENDING UATION AND ESTIC PRODUC F THEY ARE	R .
	EXHIBIT 9					
	NOTICE FOR I		ACKNOWLEDGEM	ENT OF	CONSTRUCTIO	N
	THE ARCHITEC		AND/OR AGEN		LL BE REQUIR	ED
SIGNATURE		oce ne	TELEP			DATE
TITLE	F	EIN .			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
					DACE ADOVE LAD	



Request for Quotation

REGINUMBER **DEFK8058**

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

304-558-2544

JOHN ABBOTT

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

6H -P +O

DATE PRIN	TED TERMS OF SALE	SHPVIA	FO:B	FREIGHTTERMS
08/27/ BID OPENING DATE		DTD	OPENING TIME 01	.:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY LIOP GAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
£14£	NO NO	, consequent		
	TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOW CONSTRUCTION PROJECT	1		
	(1) THE ARCHITECT/ENG AND A LIST OF ALL PAR- AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR AND LIST SHALL BE FORE PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADI WHICH THE CONTRACT IS	TIES THAT HAVE PR THE PROJECT. T VARDED TO THE BUY THE ARCHITECT/EN DENDUM TO THE STA	OCURED DRAWINGS HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO	
	(2) THE BUYER SHALL SINTERESTED PARTIES AND OPENING DATE. ANY ADDRESS WITHIN FOURTEEN OPENING DATE.	, IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
	(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED THE SAME TO THE SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AMEXCEPTION MAY BE FOR A SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGIDATE.	D TO THE STATE RULES AND RESTRICT ORIGINAL BIDDING ADDENDUM DOCUMEN ADDENDUM THAT	E PURCHASING GULATIONS G DOCUMENT NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR THE	
	EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEME I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE F ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND	RECEIPT OF THE FO NADE THE NECESSAR	Y REVISIONS TO	
SIGNATURE	SEE AL	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	VDITIONS DATE	
	FEIN			
THLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DEFK8058

PAC	E · · · ·
	6

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO:ATTENTION:OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

08/27/200	7	INS.UFSALE	SHIFY		F.O.B	FACIGNI HENWO
BID OPENING DATE:	10/04/			BID OF	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUN	BER .	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
ADE	ENDUM NOS	.:				
NO.	1 .	. 9. 27.	.0.7.			
NO.	2 .					
NO.			• • • •			
NO.						
I U	NDERSTAND				E RECEIPT OF OF THE BIDS.	ТНЕ
) Va. 1	Co Str	iction	SIGN		
• • •	Oct.	1,.200		DATE		
REV	. 11/96					
		-	TORS LICE	}		
PER STA Lic Lic Mad Cap	SONS DESI TE MUST B ENSING BO ENSE. AP E BY CONT ITOL COMP	RING TO PE E LICENSED ARD IS EMP PLICATIONS ACTING THE LEX, BUILD PHONE: (30	RFORM CON THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR ING 3, RO	TRACTING ST VIRGIN ISSUE TH NTRACTORS GINIA DIV DM 319, C	ES THAT ALL WORK IN THIS VIA CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY VISION OF LABORAGESTON, V	ORS RS / BE BOR
SIGNATURE		- SEE HE		TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE	FE	IN			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEFK8058

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE SHIP VIA		meight ithing
BID OPENING DATE: 10/04	/2007	BID OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM:NUMBER	R UNIT-PRICE	AMGUNT
PROSPECTIVE	IA STATE CODE 21-11-11 BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE BER ON THEIR BID.		
BIDDER TO C CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS	NAME: O.V.A	nstructier. 37.157.	
COPY OF THE	FUL BIDDER WILL BE REQ IR CONTRACTORS LICENSE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LA	PRIOR TO ISSUANCE	OF
AND REGULAT THE "REQUES	RGINIA STATE CODE, PUR IONS, AND THE INFORMAT T FOR QUOTATION" ISSUE THE SOLE AUTHORITY GO	CHASING DIVISION R ION PROVIDED IN D BY THE PURCHASIN	
ANY OTHER S OR ALTERS T	TION PROVIDED IN SPECI OURCE, VERBAL OR WRITT HE INFORMATION PROVIDE N THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH	EN, WHICH CONTRADI D FROM THE SOURCES	CTS
FOR BANKRUP	IN THE EVENT THE VENTCY PROTECTION, THIS CAND VOID, AND IS TERMI	ONTRACT IS AUTOMAT	I-
REV. 1/2005	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERM	IS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	TEL	PHONE	DATE
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH F F O

DEFK8058

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-2544

JOHN ABBOTT

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/27/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 10/04/	2007	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	ИО	TICE		
A SIGNED BID	MUST RE S	UBMITTED TO:		
	ENT OF ADM ING DIVISI	INISTRATION		a a commentation of the co
BUILDIN				and the second
		TREET, EAST		
CHARLES	TON, WV 2	5305-0130		
THE BID SHOU	LD CONTAIN	THIS INFORMATION D MAY NOT BE CONS	ON THE FACE OF	
	OK THE BI	D MAY NOT BE CONS	IDEKED:	
SEALED BID				
BUYER:		JOHN ABBOTT		
BUTER.				
REQ. NO.:		DEFK8058		
BID OPENING	DATE:	10/04/2007		
BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM	'	
PLEASE PROVI	DE A FAX N	UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
TO CONTACT Y		I		
	SHD 88	<u> </u>		
PLEASE PRINT		AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
Tin	Cara	boille I		
	>=-(\subseteq 1 - L 4	->-		
			•	
	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	DIFTIONS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	EN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ADOCHA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

OT-P TO

⊗:8	Q NI	JMB	EF	8088		**
	DEF	K	80	58	}	

 PAC	£	2
	9_	

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT		TER	MS:OF:SAL	E		SHIP V	A		F.O:B.		FREIGHTTERMS
08/27/: BID OPENING DATE:	2007	10/04/	2007				BID	OPF	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUN			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
								·····			
Table 1	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEFK8	058	***** TOT	AL:	159,000.00
nt de la constant de											•
The state of the s											
					-						
-											
			-								
j			,								
Ì											
							:				
1				·							
į											
				SEE RE	 Verse si	DE FOR TE	RMS AND COM	YOFTIO	NS		
SIGNATURE	***************			<u></u>	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE	<u> </u>	FE	IN			l	··········		ADDRESS CHA	NGES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
									NOT ADOME LA		

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: _OV	Al CONSTY	uction M	TANAGEM	ent. LLC	
Authorized Signature:	Man		Date:	10-4-07	
Durchasing Affidavit /Davisod 0/	1/15/07)			,,	

West Virginia Division							
Agency of Engineering & Facilities							
REQ.P.O#_							

BID BOND

	KNOW ALI	L MEN BY THE	ESE PRESENTS, That we, th	the undersigned,	Oval Construction Management, LLC.		
	of Chai		.West Virginia	3	, as Principal. and 🤇	Ohio Farmers Insurance Compan	
	of West	field Center	Ohio, 44251	, a corporation of	organized and existing	under the laws of the State of	
Ohio	W	ith its principal	office in the City of West	field Center	, as Surety, are held	d and firmly bound unto the State	
of West	Virginia, as	Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five Perc	ent of the Bid	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,	
well an	d truly to be r	nade, we jointly	and severally bind oursel	ves, our helrs, ad	ministratora, executors	s, successors and assigns.	
	The Condit	ion of the show	e obligation is such that wi	herees the Princin	al has submitted to the	e Purchasing Section of the	
Denarti			-	_		nter into a contract in writing for	
			nstruction, Putnam (
		House, WV.					
				,			
•••			·				
	NOW THE	REFORE.					
		bid shall be reje	ected, or				
	(b) If said	bid shall be acc	cepted and the Principal sl			vith the bid or proposal attached	
hereto a	and shall furr	nish any other b	onds and insurance requir	ed by the bid or p	roposal, and shall in a	Il other respects perform the	
agreem	ent created i	by the acceptan	ce of said bid, then this ob	oligation shall be n	ull and void, otherwise	e this obligation shall remain in full	
			erstood and agreed that ti ligation as herein stated.	ie naomily of the S	urety for any and all c	laims hereunder shall, in no event,	
0,0000	the poner on	Todik of the ob.	agazion zo nopour otatos.				
	The Surety	for the value r	eceived, hereby stipulates	and agrees that t	ne obligations of said	Surety and its bond shall be in no	
	paired or affe	cted by any ext	ension of the time within w			and said Surety does hereby	
waive n	otice of any	auch extension.					
	IN WITNES	S WHEREOF.	Principal and Surety have	hereunto set their	r hands and seals, and	d such of them as are corporations	
hava ra			o be affixed hereunto and			·	
4th		•	2007	mese proserite to	pe oignes by then pro	per anicers, und	
	_day or	COLOBEI	, 2007				
		• .			Oval Construction	on Management, LLC.	
Process	d Corporate	Seal				Name of Principal	
					$\bigcirc Q_{\lambda}^{\times}$		
					Ву		
					(A)	flust be President or like President)	
					James R. Carne	A STATE OF THE STA	
	•				barrio IV. Carrio	(Title)	
Surety Corporate Seal						surance Company	
					(n	lame of Surety)	
	•				-Mag	000	
				•	17/25	Attorney-in-Fact	
					Jeffery O'Dell, At	torney-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4752401 01

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, JANET CANTERBURY, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE
MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

in Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **20th** day of **SEPTEMBER** A.D., **2004**.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL S

State of Ohio County of Medina

SEAL SEAL

S CHARTERED &

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By:
Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Serior Executive

On this 20th day of SEPTEMBER A.D., 2004, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohlo; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

i, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 4th day of October A.D., 2007.



SEAL



Frank A. Carrino, Secretary